6/10/0Z U.S. PATENT

06-13-2002

Form PTO 1595	RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached original documents on hand thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Welch Allyn Data Collection, Ir 4619 Jordan Road Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153		Name: Hand Held Products, Inc. Address: 4619 Jordan Road Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached Yes X No Individual Citizenship X Corporation State Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership		Additional name(s) attached?Yes _X_ NoIndividual CitizenshipX_ Corporation StateAssociationOtherGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other Execution Date June 25, 2001	Merger Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the USA, a domestic representative designation is attachedYesNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom	Additional	mark Registration No.(s) 1,576,153; 1,988,430 Numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of application and registrations involved: 2
concerning this document should be Name George S. Blasiak Address: WALL MARJAMA & I 101 South Salina Street Suite 400 Syracuse NY 13202 (315)425-9000		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$65.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 50-0289 8. Charge Deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature:	2	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 6-3-02 Date Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet
OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)		road values of rages comprising cover sheet
OMD NO 0031-0011(EAF, 4/94)	DO NOT DETAC	H THIS PORTION
Mail documents to be recorded with requ		
an documents to be recorded with roqu	COMMISSIONER OF PATI BOX ASSI	ENTS AND TRADEMARKS GNMENTS DN D.C. 20231

REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0121

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE :

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF WELCH ALLYN DATA COLLECTION, INC., CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCTS IN., FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001. AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILE COPY OF PRIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3037597 8100

010313471

AUTHENTICATION: 1217893

DATE: 06-28-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0122

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

WELCH ALLYN DATA COLLECTION, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Welch Allyn Data Collection, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors and Stockholders of the Corporation have authorized changing the name of the Corporation from Welch Allyn Data Collection, Inc. to Hand Held Products, Inc.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and Stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Welch Allyn Data Collection, Inc. be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall read as follows:

1. Name. The name of the corporation is Hand Held Products, Inc. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: In lieu of a meeting and vote of Stockholders, the Stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of the

671186,81

amendment has been given, as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to every Stockholder entitled to such notice.

FOURTH: The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on this 25th day of June, 2001, by the undersigned, who was duly authorized, and the signature of the undersigned shall constitute the affirmation and the acknowledgement of the undersigned, under penalties of perjury, that the Certificate of Amendment is the act and deed of the Corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true.

WELCH ALLYN DATA COLLECTION, INC.

- Oreyay

George S. Smith II

Secretary

678168.01

TOTAL P.03